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Gmina
Badkowo
Bukowiec
Osieciny

gm. Aleksandrow Kujawski

Zakrzewo
Ksigzki

Sliwice
Kruszwica
Osielsko
Tuchola

Zbdjno

Szubin
Chrostkowo
Radzyn Chetminski
Racigzek

Torun
Bydgoszcz

gm. Wabrzezno
Lubraniec
Brzozie

gm. Chetmza
Grudzigdz

gm. Radziejow
Wioctawek

gm. Inowroctaw
Nowa Wie$ Wielka

Drzycim

S9

12,2

9,0
8,7
8,6
8,5
7,8
7,7
7,6
7,4
7,3
7,2
7.1
7,0
6,9
6,9
6,7
6,5
6,4
6,3
6,3
6,1
6,1
6,0
6,0
5,7
5,6
5,5

S9:S8
24,5
16,4
19,4
13,6

8,5
15,6
11,5
12,9
18,0
13,4
11,6
12,9

9,3
11,5
10,3
16,5
15,7

9,6
11,9
12,5
14,0
10,1
13,0
12,9
12,3
11,9

8,2

§9+57
49,0
25,4
40,8
27,2
17,0
23,4
21,2
24,4
31,1
24,0
17,4
26,9
16,3
31,0
20,7
31,6
30,9
26,3
26,2
27,1
28,5
24,2
29,0
25,3
27,8
23,8
21,9

S$9+S6
65,3
40,3
57,3
40,7
31,9
37,5
36,5
41,8
50,0
37,0
24,6
41,8
27,9
42,5
34,5
48,9
47,0
37,8
40,5
45,8
48,0
38,4
39,0
40,7
44,1
43,7
35,6

$9:S5

1/5

79,6
61,2
74,8
63,0
53,2
60,9
48,1
66,2
69,7
53,7
50,7
57,8
44,2
57,5
48,3
68,5
65,2
60,9
57,9
64,6
64,8
55,6
57,0
59,4
64,6
63,5
47,9

$9:54
91,8
71,6
84,5
76,5
76,6
70,3
63,5
80,0
84,4
73,2
71,0
70,1
69,8
73,6
62,1
81,2
79,2
80,1
78,6
85,4
76,0
76,8
69,0
71,5
78,3
81,0
57,5

S$9+S3
95,9
85,1
94,2
87,7
95,7
82,8
88,5
90,7
95,1
87,8
91,3
82,0
83,7
89,7
82,8
91,5
91,1
94,2
88,1
91,7
87,2
89,9
85,0
86,5
90,4
96,0
82,2

$9+S2
98,0
97,0
99,0
95,7
100,0
90,6
94,2
96,0
96,7
91,9
100,0
93,2
90,7
95,4
93,1
97,0
96,7
96,8
98,4
97,9
95,0
97,0
97,0
94,5
96,6
99,2
91,8

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0

49
67
103
162
47
64
52
225
122
246
69
294
43
87
29
1934
3331
156
126
48
179
99
100
1192
805
126
73

Powiat
aleksandrowski
Swiecki
radziejowski
aleksandrowski
aleksandrowski
wabrzeski
tucholski
inowroctawski
bydgoski
tucholski

golubsko-dobrzynski

nakielski
lipnowski
grudzigdzki
aleksandrowski
Torun
Bydgoszcz
wabrzeski
wioctawski
brodnicki
torunski
grudzigdzki
radziejowski
Wioctawek
inowroctawski
bydgoski
Swiecki

autor: Bogdan Stepien



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60

Gmina

Brzuze

Wapielsk

Lubanie

Lubicz

Mogilno

gm. Brodnica
Zbiczno

Chocen

Wielgie
Kowalewo Pomorskie
Ptuznica

Obrowo

Solec Kujawski
Gostycyn
Wiecbork
Sicienko

gm. Rypin
Gasawa
Jabtonowo Pomorskie
Znin

Ztotniki Kujawskie
Swiecie

Skepe

Kamien Krajenski
Nakto n. Notecig
Koneck

Skrwilno

Debowa taka
Dobre

Biate Bfota
Warlubie

Wielka Nieszawka
Jezewo
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S9
5,3
5,2
5,0
5,0
4,9
4,9
4,9
4,8
4,8
4,6
4,6
4,6
4,6
4,5
4,5
4,4
4,3
4,3
4,3
4,3
4,1
4,1
4,0
4,0
3,9
3,9
3,8
3,8
3,8
3,7
3,7
3,6
3,6

S9:S8
10,5
8,6
10,0
10,4
10,9
11,0
6,6
8,7
8,3
11,3
10,8
9,2
10,7
9,1
7,3
7,1
15,9
12,9
6,4
8,2
9,1
11,1
5,1
6,7
8,6
7,8
10,3
7,7
12,5
13,4
4,9
16,4
15,7

§9+57
19,7
19,0
26,7
24,4
25,3
25,5
19,7
19,2
16,7
22,5
18,5
20,6
21,8
15,9
17,5
15,0
31,7
24,3
21,4
18,1
19,8
24,2
15,2
24,0
20,7
15,7
20,5

7,7
35,0
32,1

9,9
38,2
24,1

S$9+S6
40,8
36,2
45,0
38,9
40,1
45,8
36,1
31,7
27,4
34,4
32,3
35,9
38,1
29,5
30,5
32,7
48,1
34,3
44,3
32,9
34,7
37,8
28,3
40,0
35,1
19,6
34,6
32,7
51,3
47,1
21,0
45,5
38,6

$9:S5

2/5

56,6
50,0
73,3
62,9
62,8
63,2
59,0
49,0
45,2
48,3
53,8
48,1
54,8
48,9
53,7
47,8
63,9
54,3
61,4
50,3
47,1
55,7
49,5
62,7
53,9
49,0
52,6
50,0
67,5
64,2
44,4
65,5
51,8

$9:54
75,0
67,2
83,3
79,2
79,6
78,6
70,5
67,3
58,3
66,9
72,3
60,3
69,5
69,3
72,3
67,3
76,9
77,1
72,9
71,1
69,4
70,0
64,6
69,3
71,7
72,5
70,5
69,2
85,0
77,0
60,5
80,0
71,1

S$9+S3
86,8
84,5
96,7
92,3
95,1
88,7
85,2
86,5
79,8
85,4
81,5
83,2
83,8
86,4
89,8
81,4
91,8
91,4
86,4
89,5
82,6
85,7
84,8
96,0
87,4
80,4
87,2
80,8
91,3
89,8
77,8
87,3
89,2

$9+S2
98,7
94,8
98,3
97,7
99,0
95,9
95,1
95,2
90,5
92,7
89,2
92,4
93,4
93,2
97,7
95,6
97,1
95,7
93,6
95,1
99,2
94,7
96,0
98,7
95,0
88,2
94,9
90,4
97,5
95,7
90,1
94,5
94,0

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 76
100,0 58
100,0 60
100,0 221
100,0 304
100,0 345
100,0 61
100,0 104
100,0 84
100,0 151
100,0 65
100,0 131
100,0 197
100,0 88
100,0 177
100,0 113
100,0 208
100,0 70
100,0 140
100,0 304
100,0 121
100,0 413
100,0 99
100,0 75
100,0 382
100,0 51
100,0 78
100,0 52
100,0 80
100,0 187
100,0 81
100,0 55
100,0 83

Powiat
rypinski
rypinski
wioctawski
torunski
mogilenski
brodnicki
brodnicki
wioctawski
lipnowski
golubsko-dobrzynski
wabrzeski
torunski
bydgoski
tucholski
sepolenski
bydgoski
rypinski
zninski
brodnicki
zninski
inowroctawski
Swiecki
lipnowski
sepolenski
nakielski
aleksandrowski
rypinski
wabrzeski
radziejowski
bydgoski
Swiecki
torunski
Swiecki

autor: Bogdan Stepien



61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93

Gmina

Cekcyn

Grazawy
Nieszawa
Ttuchowo
Dragacz

Fabianki

Nowe

Lniano

tasin

Osiek

Kesowo

gm. Golub-Dobrzyn
Izbica Kujawska
Janikowo

Gruta
Czernikowo
Pruszcz

Dabrowa
Grudziadz

gw. Chetmza
Dabrowa Chetminska
Rogézno
Lysomice
Wioctawek
Swiedziebnia
Dobrcz

Sepdlno Krajenskie
Ciechocinek

gw. Chetmno
Dabrowa Biskupia
Ztawie$ Wielka
Boniewo

Pakos¢
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S9
3,6
3,6
3,6
3,6
3,5
3,5
3,4
3,4
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,3
3,2
3,2
3,1
3,1
3,1
3,1
3,0
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,9
2,8
2,7
2,7
2,7
2,7
2,6
2,6
2,5

S9:S8
10,8
8,9
7,1
5,4
10,6
8,2
7,7
16,9
8,3
3,3
14,8
8,2
8,7
10,3
9,7
9,4
7,8
9,2
9,1
10,9
8,8
5,9
4,9
4,4
7,1
5,5
8,7
10,8
6,8
10,7
5,3
5,1
10,1

§9+57
22,9
16,1
14,3
17,9
30,6
18,8
15,4
35,6
21,7
13,3
23,0
16,9
25,0
23,2
19,4
29,9
18,0
16,9
23,0
25,7
25,5
14,7
15,7
11,8
22,9
19,3
22,3
32,4
17,6
36,0
15,1
30,8
25,2

S$9+S6
33,7
30,4
17,9
37,5
45,9
36,5
35,0
50,8
30,0
25,0
39,3
29,0
34,8
43,2
25,8
41,7
34,4
33,8
36,1
42,6
33,3
23,5
30,4
27,9
40,0
33,0
35,9
48,6
33,8
49,3
21,7
48,7
38,7

$9:S5

3/5

49,4
55,4
39,3
46,4
69,4
56,5
53,8
64,4
46,7
51,7
60,7
49,2
47,8
68,6
46,2
57,5
62,5
64,6
54,7
62,4
44,1
38,2
57,8
54,4
61,4
47,7
59,8
69,4
59,5
64,0
40,8
64,1
60,5

$9:54
68,7
78,6
60,7
58,9
82,4
71,8
68,4
79,7
65,8
70,0
75,4
66,1
64,1
79,5
63,4
72,4
74,2
80,0
71,2
72,3
56,9
61,8
73,5
70,6
80,0
62,4
77,7
84,7
70,3
74,7
63,2
79,5
73,1

S$9+S3
84,3
91,1
89,3
76,8
91,8
89,4
84,6
86,4
84,2
86,7
90,2
83,6
85,9
93,0
80,6
85,8
89,1
87,7
86,3
89,1
78,4
82,4
87,3
80,9
94,3
78,0
90,2
95,5
90,5
85,3
84,2
92,3
85,7

$9+S2
95,2
96,4
96,4
92,9
97,6
97,6
94,0
91,5
95,0
93,3
95,1
94,5
94,6
97,8
93,5
94,5
96,9
98,5
95,4
99,0
91,2
100,0
95,1
92,6
100,0
93,6
95,7
98,2
98,6
93,3
95,4
97,4
93,3

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0 83
100,0 56
100,0 28
100,0 56
100,0 85
100,0 85
100,0 117
100,0 59
100,0 120
100,0 60
100,0 61
100,0 183
100,0 92
100,0 185
100,0 93
100,0 127
100,0 128
100,0 65
100,0 943
100,0 101
100,0 102
100,0 34
100,0 102
100,0 68
100,0 70
100,0 109
100,0 184
100,0 111
100,0 74
100,0 75
100,0 152
100,0 39
100,0 119

Powiat
tucholski
brodnicki
aleksandrowski
lipnowski
Swiecki
wioctawski
Swiecki
Swiecki
grudzigdzki
brodnicki
tucholski
golubsko-dobrzynski
wioctawski
inowroctawski
grudzigdzki
torunski
Swiecki
mogilenski
Grudziadz
torunski
bydgoski
grudzigdzki
torunski
wioctawski
brodnicki
bydgoski
sepolenski
aleksandrowski
chetminski
inowroctawski
torunski
wioctawski
inowroctawski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



Gmina S9 S9:S8 S9:S7 S9:S6 S9:S5 S9:S4 S9:S3 S9:S2 S9:S1 L.zdajacych Powiat

94 gw. Wabrzezno 2,4 10,7 20,2 33,3 53,6 71,4 86,9 95,2 100,0 84 wabrzeski

95 gw. Inowroctaw 2,4 6,3 18,3 36,5 57,1 70,6 82,5 93,7 100,0 126 inowroctawski
96 Radomin 2,3 9,1 18,2 34,1 50,0 72,7 90,9 97,7 100,0 44 golubsko-dobrzynski
97 Gniewkowo 2,2 9,0 21,3 33,7 51,7 64,6 84,8 96,1 100,0 178 inowroctawski
98 Barcin 2,2 7,3 18,0 27,0 41,6 59,0 82,6 92,7 100,0 178 zninski

99 Baruchowo 2,2 13,0 17,4 32,6 47,8 60,9 87,0 100,0 100,0 46 wioctawski

100 Bobrowniki 2,2 4,3 15,2 32,6 58,7 71,7 89,1 95,7 100,0 46 lipnowski

101 Chodecz 2,2 7,5 15,1 24,7 50,5 66,7 83,9 93,5 100,0 93 wioctawski

102 Janowiec Wielkopolski 2,1 5,3 11,7 28,7 43,6 59,6 83,0 95,7 100,0 94 zninski

103 gm. Chetmno 2,1 7,1 18,3 29,2 46,7 61,3 80,0 93,3 100,0 240 chetminski

104 tubianka 2,0 7,1 15,3 32,7 43,9 61,2 81,6 92,9 100,0 98 torunski

105 Lubien Kujawski 2,0 7,8 15,7 32,4 52,9 70,6 85,3 98,0 100,0 102 wioctawski

106 Rojewo 2,0 3,9 13,7 21,6 41,2 66,7 84,3 94,1 100,0 51 inowroctawski
107 Jeziora Wielkie 1,9 9,6 30,8 44,2 57,7 80,8 90,4 98,1 100,0 52 mogilenski

108 Swiekatowo 1,9 7,7 21,2 34,6 55,8 67,3 90,4 98,1 100,0 52 Swiecki

109 Brzes¢ Kujawski 1,9 5,6 18,8 31,9 45,0 65,6 84,4 94,4 100,0 160 wioctawski

110 Papowo Biskupie 1,8 3,6 17,9 26,8 46,4 67,9 80,4 96,4 100,0 56 chetminski

111 Gédrzno 1,8 8,8 15,8 38,6 57,9 84,2 94,7 100,0 100,0 57 brodnicki

112 Sosno 1,8 5,3 22,8 33,3 49,1 61,4 80,7 94,7 100,0 57 sepolenski

113 Waganiec 1,7 5,0 11,7 21,7 46,7 73,3 95,0 98,3 100,0 60 aleksandrowski
114  Kikot 1,6 6,6 9,8 27,9 50,8 73,8 88,5 93,4 100,0 61 lipnowski

115 gw. Aleksandréw Kujawski 1,6 4,9 13,9 33,6 47,5 63,9 83,6 95,1 100,0 122 aleksandrowski
116 Rogowo 1,5 9,2 21,5 29,2 47,7 64,6 84,6 92,3 100,0 65 rypinski

117 gw. Lipno 1,5 4,9 14,3 28,1 46,8 64,5 86,2 95,6 100,0 203 lipnowski

118 Osie 1,5 7,4 19,1 30,9 55,9 72,1 88,2 95,6 100,0 68 Swiecki

119 Strzelno 1,5 51 16,9 35,3 54,4 72,8 85,3 96,3 100,0 136 mogilenski

120 Stolno 1,4 2,9 5,8 11,6 26,1 55,1 75,4 89,9 100,0 69 chetminski

121 Kcynia 1,4 4,3 14,9 25,0 44,2 63,9 85,1 94,2 100,0 208 nakielski

122 Rogowo 1,3 9,1 19,5 28,6 46,8 68,8 87,0 94,8 100,0 77 zninski

123  Unistaw 1,3 51 15,4 35,9 48,7 66,7 82,1 94,9 100,0 78 chetminski

124 Bobrowo 1,2 7,1 15,3 28,2 51,8 67,1 85,9 92,9 100,0 85 brodnicki

125 gw. Golub-Dobrzyn 1,1 7,9 20,2 37,1 53,9 73,0 87,6 95,5 100,0 89 golubsko-dobrzynski
126 gm. Lipno 1,1 7,8 18,4 35,8 50,8 67,0 84,4 91,1 100,0 179 lipnowski
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127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
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Gmina

Koronowo

gw. Rypin
Dobrzyn n. Wistg
Mrocza

Byton

gw. Brodnica
gw. Kowal

Sadki

Topdlka
Piotrkéw Kujawski
gw. Radziejow
gm. Kowal
tabiszyn
Ciechocin
Swiecie n. Osa
Lisewo

Lubiewo

Kijewo Krélewskie

S9
1,1
1,0
0,9
0,8
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0
0,0

S9:S8
9,7
7,8
5,4
5,7

14,7
10,7
10,3
8,5
7,6
7,0
6,5
5,4
5,3
3,1
1,6
1,5
1,2
0,0

§9+57
21,9
17,6
15,2
14,6
32,4
21,4
31,0
18,1
16,7
17,1
12,9
23,2
11,4
16,9

6,3
10,6
14,0

9,3

S$9+S6
37,9
38,2
32,1
28,5
35,3
32,1
41,4
24,5
30,3
30,2
19,4
37,5
26,3
30,8
23,4
18,2
33,7
25,9

$9:S5

5/5

55,0
55,9
54,5
46,3
64,7
66,1
65,5
37,2
50,0
52,7
38,7
55,4
49,1
49,2
39,1
39,4
47,7
51,9

$9:54
67,3
70,6
74,1
68,3
88,2
80,4
79,3
53,2
62,1
68,2
45,2
66,1
61,4
58,5
59,4
60,6
69,8
72,2

S$9+S3
82,2
88,2
84,8
86,2
97,1
92,9
86,2
77,7
72,7
82,9
74,2
83,9
79,8
76,9
75,0
77,3
83,7
81,5

$9+S2
93,3
99,0
94,6
96,7
100,0
100,0
100,0
91,5
86,4
93,8
83,9
94,6
86,8
87,7
89,1
92,4
90,7
92,6

S§9+S1 L. zdajacych

100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0
100,0

269
102
112
123
34
56
29
94
66
129
31
56
114
65
64
66
86
54

Powiat
bydgoski
rypinski
lipnowski
nakielski

radziejowski

brodnicki

wioctawski

nakielski

radziejowski

radziejowski

radziejowski

wioctawski

zninski

golubsko-dobrzynski

grudzigdzki
chetminski

tucholski

chetminski

autor: Bogdan Stepien



